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Personal data

Name

Born

Contact

Joris Mattheijssens
15-02-1984, Mechelen, Belgium
Alsembergsesteenweg 151/3, 1190 Vorst

+32 (0)499 39 67 24
joris.mattheijssens@gmail.com

Work experience

2022-now

2018-2021

2016-2018

2007-2016

Education

2016

2007

2002

PostDoc, Ghent University, Faculty of Bioscience Engineering,
Department of Data Analysis and Mathematical Modelling

Data scientist, Vlaamse Radio- en Televisieomroeporganisatie (VRT),
Brussels

Staff worker projects, Belgian Cancer Registry, Brussels
e Information extraction from pathology reports
e Text mining

Researcher, Royal Military Academy (RMA), Brussels.
e Applied research in ship propulsion.
e Prototyping
e Optimization with computational fluid dynamics (CFD) and
experiments (water tunnel, LDV,...)
e PhD project 2011-2016

PhD in Engineering sciences, Royal Military Academy and VUB,
Brussels

Master in Engineering sciences (mechanics), KUL
Thesis: Development of aerodynamic bearings

Latin-Mathematics, Scheppersinstituut, Mechelen



Additional courses and training

2020

2017

2014

2013

2010

2008

Communication with Impact, PerCo, Brussels
Text Mining with R, Leuven Statistics Research Centre

Introduction to Measurement Techniques in Fluid Dynamics, Von
Karman Institute, Sint-Genesius-Rode

Effective Scientific Communication, Principiae, Brussels
OpenFOAM Summer School, University of Zagreb, Croatia

Valve Islands, Festo, Oudenaarde

Technical skills

Coding

Testing

CFD

CAD

Python, bash

Water tunnel tests, force measurements, Laser Doppler Velocimetry,
hot wire anemometry, NI LabVIEW

OpenFOAM, ANSYS Fluent

Solid Edge, Unigraphics, CATIA

Language skills

Dutch
English
French
Other

2004

Native
Good

Good, Selor article 12
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